

Bid Recap - Los Angeles Harbor Department, City of Los Angeles



Recap Date: 04/16/24 Bid Close: 04/12/24 Division: C&M Requisition: 85467/E-23-0566

RFB: 12970 Description: Medium-Voltage Cable Installation and Splicing at B. 100

RAMP: 212813

Vendor Certification Discounting:
SLB: 10% of Lowest non-SLB Bid Under \$100,000
LBE: 8% of Bids in Excess of \$150,000 and Under \$1M

Vendor Name:	CSI Electrical Contractors
DBA:	
Address:	10623 Fulton Wells Avenue Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Phone:	(562) 946-0700
Quoted By:	Dexter Cudal
Email:	dexter.cudal@csielectric.com
Certification(s):	LBE, OBE
Terms:	
FOB Point:	ORIGN
Freight/Delivery:	\$500.00
Lead Time:	30 Days

Vendor Name:	Global Diversified Voltage
DBA:	
Address:	7020 Hayvenhurst Avenue, Unit L Van Nuys, CA 91406
Phone:	(818) 383-6161
Quoted By:	Timothy Lynch
Email:	tlynch@gdvoltage.net
Certification(s):	EBE, LBE,SLB, SBE, OBE, VSBE
Terms:	
FOB Point:	DEST
Freight/Delivery:	\$0.00
Lead Time:	

BID WITHDRAWN BY VENDOR 4/12/24

Bid 1

Line	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	12	EA	MATERIALS: TERMINATIONS	\$259.00	\$3,108.00
2	6	EA	MATERIALS: SPLICES	\$674.00	\$4,044.00
3	25	FT	MATERIALS: PROOFING TAPE	\$24.00	\$600.00
4	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
5	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 2	\$7,790.00	\$7,790.00
6	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 3	\$660.00	\$660.00
7	2	EA	TEST AND TEST REPORTS	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
8	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL CABLES	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00
9	1	LOT	MATERIALS SHIPPING	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	1	LOT	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00
Total Bid:					\$54,982.00
SLB Discount:				\$0.00	
Taxable Subtotal:				\$7,752.00	
Sales Tax:				\$736.44	
Grand Total:					\$55,718.44

Bid 2

Line	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	12	EA	MATERIALS: TERMINATIONS	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
2	6	EA	MATERIALS: SPLICES	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	1	LOT	MATERIALS: PROOFING TAPE	\$300.00	\$300.00
4	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 2	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 3	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	2	EA	TEST AND TEST REPORTS	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
8	600	FT	LABOR: INSTALL CABLES	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
9	1	LOT	MATERIALS SHIPPING	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	1	LOT	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Bid:					\$52,500.00
SLB Discount:				\$0.00	
Taxable Subtotal:				\$12,300.00	
Sales Tax:				\$1,168.50	
Grand Total:					\$53,668.50

Comments: Lines with Vendor/Mathematical Corrections highlighted in Orange.

Bid Recap - Los Angeles Harbor Department, City of Los Angeles

Recap Date: 04/16/24 Bid Close: 04/12/24 Division: C&M Requisition: 854671/E-23-0566
 RFB: 12970 Description: **Medium-Voltage Cable Installation and Splicing at B. 100**
 RAMP: 212813

Vendor Certification Discounting:
 SLB: 10% of Lowest non-SLB Bid Under \$100,000
 LBE: 8% of Bids in Excess of \$150,000 and Under \$1M

Vendor Name:	Hampton Tedder Electric Company
DBA:	
Address:	P.O. Box 2128 Montclair, CA 91763
Phone:	(909) 628-1253
Quoted By:	William Bond
Email:	bill.bond@hamptontedder.com
Certification(s):	OBE
Terms:	
FOB Point:	DEST
Freight/Delivery:	\$0.00
Lead Time:	

Vendor Name:	Pacific Industrial Electric
DBA:	
Address:	230 N. Orange Avenue Brea, CA 92821
Phone:	(714) 890-9280
Quoted By:	Chris Michalsid
Email:	chris@pacificindustrialelectric.com
Certification(s):	WBE
Terms:	
FOB Point:	DEST
Freight/Delivery:	\$0.00
Lead Time:	

Bid 3

Line	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	12	EA	MATERIALS: TERMINATIONS	\$218.49	\$2,621.88
2	6	EA	MATERIALS: SPLICES	\$1,244.51	\$7,467.06
3	25	FT	MATERIALS: PROOFING TAPE	\$16.14	\$403.50
4	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00
5	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 2	\$116,940.00	\$116,940.00
6	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 3	\$13,576.00	\$13,567.00
7	2	EA	TEST AND TEST REPORTS	\$7,450.00	\$14,900.00
8	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL CABLES	\$83,588.00	\$83,588.00
9	1	LOT	MATERIALS SHIPPING	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	1	LOT	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Bid:					\$258,737.44
SLB Discount:					\$0.00
Taxable Subtotal:					\$10,492.44
Sales Tax:					\$996.78
Grand Total:					\$259,734.22

Bid 4

Line	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	12	EA	MATERIALS: TERMINATIONS	\$434.00	\$5,208.00
2	6	EA	MATERIALS: SPLICES	\$1,535.00	\$9,210.00
3	25	FT	MATERIALS: PROOFING TAPE	\$20.00	\$500.00
4	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 1	\$11,478.00	\$11,478.00
5	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 2	\$9,512.00	\$9,512.00
6	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL LINE 3	\$991.00	\$991.00
7	2	EA	TEST AND TEST REPORTS	\$1,433.00	\$2,866.00
8	1	LOT	LABOR: INSTALL CABLES	\$16,067.00	\$16,067.00
9	1	LOT	MATERIALS SHIPPING	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	1	LOT	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$8,025.00	\$8,025.00
Total Bid:					\$63,857.00
SLB Discount:					\$0.00
Taxable Subtotal:					\$14,918.00
Sales Tax:					\$1,417.21
Grand Total:					\$65,274.21